503838440 05/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3885088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAP SE	05/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP PORTALS ISRAEL LTD.	
Street Address:	15 HATIDHAR STREET	
City:	RA'ANANA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	43665	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13942337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-972-0006

Email: martin@BMTPATENT.COM, colabella@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TALWALKAR LLC

Address Line 1: 50 LOCUST AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW CANAAN, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130319US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. FINKELSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/RSF/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=130319US01_SAP_SE_to_SAP_AG_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503838440 REEL: 038685 FRAME: 0173

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of May 19, 2016, between SAP SE (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Germany corporation, with offices at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walklorf, Germany and SAP Portals Israel Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an Israel corporation, with offices at 15 Hatidhar Street, Ra'anana, 43665;

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to the inventions set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in: U.S. Patent Application No. 13/942,337, of Saar et al., entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATING TESTING, filed July 15, 2013; including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this 19th day of May, 2016

23 May 2016

PATENT REEL: 038685 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 05/23/2016